TENTATIVE AGENDA APRIL 5, 2018

7:00 p.m.

- RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE 2018 UDrive. UText. UPay. DISTRACTED DRIVING CRACKDOWN April 1 21, 2018
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENT
- RESOLUTION #18-4-72 REFUND OVERPAID 2018 TAXES
- 4. RESOLUTION #18-4-73 REDEMPTION OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATES #2017-14 AND #2017-22
- 5. RESOLUTION #18-4-74 ACCEPTANCE OF DONATION Earth Day Fair Rocky Hill Cleaners
- 6. RESOLUTION #18-4-75 APPROVAL OF USE OF TENT Run with Rotary 2018
- 7. RESOLUTION #18-4-76 APPROVAL OF OUTDOOR ASSEMBLY Run with Rotary 2018
- 8. RESOLUTION #18-4-77 APPROVAL OF OUTDOOR ASSEMBLY PERMIT Montgomery Rodeo
- 9. RESOLUTION #18-4-78 APPROVAL OF OUTDOOR ASSEMBLY PERMITS Princeton Show Jumping
- 10. RESOLUTION #18-4-79 CONVEYANCE OF ITEMS FROM CONVATECH PROPERTY TO SOMERSET COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM
- 11. RESOLUTION #18-4-80 RELEASE OF ESCROW FEE American Residential Services, LLC Street Opening Permit #17-R-09
- 12. TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT Veterans Memorial Committee
- 13. MAYORAL APPOINTMENT Recreation Committee
- 14. RESOLUTION #18-4-81 AMENDING RESOLUTION #18-3-69 AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF FRANCESCO TADDEO TO THE POSITION OF MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE IN THE HILLSBOROUGH/MONTGOMERY/MANVILLE COURT, AT AN ANNUAL SALARY OF \$65,000.00 PER YEAR, EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2018
- 15. RESOLUTION #18-4-82 AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF JANITORIAL SERVICES THROUGH NEW JERSEY STATE CONTRACT #T-1480
- 16. RESOLUTION #18-4-83 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CONCESSION AGREEMENT WITH MONTGOMERY BASEBALL LEAGUE
- 17. RESOLUTION #18-4-84 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GREEN ACRES PROGRAM
- 18. RESOLUTION #18-4-85 RESOLUTION AMENDING INTRODUCED 2018 MUNICIPAL BUDGET
- 19. TOWNSHIP BUDGET PRESENTATION
- 20. RESOLUTION #18-4-86 REGARDING PUBLIC HEARING OF THE 2018 LOCAL MUNICIPAL BUDGET OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTGOMERY, STATEMENTS OF REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS
- 21. 2018 MUNICIPAL BUDGET Public Hearing
- 22. RESOLUTION #18-4-87 ADOPTION OF THE 2018 MUNICIPAL BUDGET
- 23. ORDINANCE #18-1572 Establishing 2018 Sewer Service Rates Public Hearing
- 24. ORDINANCE #18-1573 Code Enforcement Fee Updates Introduction
- 25. ORDINANCE #18-1574 2018 Salary & Wage Amendment Introduction
- 26. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 27. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 28. RESOLUTION TO CLOSE MEETING TO THE PUBLIC: Potential acquisition of property (Block 10001, Lot 7.01 {Driftbuilt, LLC & Picone} with public funds for agricultural, open space, conservation, and other municipal purposes; Advice of counsel regarding Northeast Supply Enhancement Project (Compressor Station 206/Franklin Township); A personnel matter; and Advice of counsel regarding the pending Mt. Laurel/affordable housing litigation, In the Matter of the Application of the Township of Montgomery in Somerset County, implementation of the Township's settlement agreement with Fair Share Housing Center, and upcoming compliance hearing before the court.